CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT
PARTS

SD1 DISHWASHER

ML-130225 SD1

A product of The Stero Company 1758 Corporate Circle Petaluma, CA 95476

FORM 43297 Rev. A (May 2015)



SD1 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43297 Rev. A (May 2015) -2- © The Stero Company 2014



SD1 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

11
13
15
17
19
21
23

Table of Contents

CHEMICAL DETECTION BOX
CONTROL BOX

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
DOOR ASSEMBLY

WASH MOTOR AND PUMP
INSIDE WASH AND RINSE PIPING
FILL PIPING

DRAIN

TRACK

F-43297 Rev. A (May 2015)



SD1 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

1-2-3
! 1
1 11 00-918053 Potentiometer '
'\\ PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED ; PL-60480

_____________________________________

CHEMICAL DETECTION BOX

F-43297 Rev. A (May 2015) -6-



SD1 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

CHEMICAL DETECTION BOX

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60480
1 00-114247-00001  RIVEE = DIIVE......eitiiiiiitiieeit ettt et ettt b et ea et na et nb et ne e e e e 4
2 00-949637 Switch - Membrane (Chemical Detection)...........coouiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
3 00-918108 Border - Keypad Prot@CION...........uiiiiiii ettt 1
4 00-893766 Board Assy. - Chemical MOAUIE.............ooiiiiiii e 1
5 00-892720 SEANAOM. ... e 2
6 00-813795 22 4 1 PSP 1
7 FE-025-96 Relief - Strain Electrical..
8 00-185105-00023  Tubing......cccccvervvierrneanne.
9 00-329056-00001  Standoff (Dual Locking)............
10 00-918068-00001  Chemical Detection Box Assy
11 00-918053 POtENTIOMETEN. ...ttt 1

-7- F-43297 Rev. A (May 2015)



SD1 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONTROL BOX

F-43297 Rev. A (May 2015) -8-



SD1 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60481

PART NO.

00-436195
SD-032-31
00-436196-00001
SC-053-05
00-328678
NS-031-15
00-074348
00-107218
NS-031-15
00-078752-00001
00-078752-00002
P681022
P681023
00-918009
P681021
00-185111-00002
00-185112
00-949681
P651135
00-113703
00-436293
00-185105-00015
FE-025-27
00-185104
00-185105-00010
00-328252
00-185105-00009
00-185105-00011
00-918084
00-893534-00002
00-087711-193-2
00-087711-192-2
P411001
SC-116-20
SC-022-09
SC-022-08
00-185097-00002
00-436204
00-185097-00001
00-436203
SC-041-10
WL-006-23
NS-015-11
00-185097-00001
00-087711-194-1
00-436202
00-185105-00010
00-436198
00-436246
00-436293
00-113703
FE-022-84
FE-008-10
P681005

CONTROL BOX

NAME OF PART AMT.
Cover - Control Box (Give Elec. Spec., Mach. Model, & Serial NO.).........cccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/8 Phil Pan Hd., Type B........cocoiiiiiiiiiieiee e 2
(070 1Y B Tt Y L PP OPPRSORSPPPPINt 1
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/8 Slotted Truss Hd. (SST)......uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 2

(7 =T o o] T T T OO P USSP T UPPRRROORRPPPPRt 1
STOP NUL 10724 HEX (SST ).ttt ettt bttt e e e eee e 1
SPEEA NUL T0-24 ...ttt e e e e e e st e e e e te e e e e saaaeeeeasseeeesssaeeeassesesssnsssnnnnnes 2
Coupling - Thermometer BUID............ooiiiiiii e 1
STOP NUL 10-24 HEX (SST ). ueeeieiienieeiie et siee sttt ettt e et e e et eme e e nne e e nneeeenneee s 2

Clamp = RETAINING . ..ottt ettt et ee e 1
RETAINET (B/4 IN.) ..ottt ettt e e e e e 1
Tube - Clear (1/4 O.D.) (Supply to Pump) (Sold Per FOOt)..........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiciieeeeeceeen AR
Tube - Blue (1/4 O.D.) (Supply to Pump) (Sold Per FOOt).........ccccovuieiiiiniiiiiiiiieiceeeeceeen AR
Control Box

Tube - Red (1/4 O.D.) (Supply to Pump) (Sold Per FOOLt)..........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiiice e AR
ClamP = HOSE T/1B...eeeeeee ettt et e ettt e e e bbbt e e e sbe e e e e nbeeenssnbbbeeneeee 3
SEANA PIPE 207172 LG ittt ettt et b et ettt ettt ae e 3

LADEI = CONMIOIS. ...ttt et st 1
TREIMOMETET ... e 1
Cable Tie (PUMP CONNECONS).......uuiiiiiiiiieiie ettt e 12
LI o T ] [T TSR 3
Tube - Clear (1/4 O.D. X 1-1/2 Lg.)uuteeaeeeeeiee e ettt s e e seee e e snaee e e nnneaeensaeaeanaee e e e e e e aannes 3
CoUPING = CONAUIL. ...ttt ettt ettt ee e 1
Elbow - Feeder Tubes (Incls. Nut & Gasket)..........occeiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Tube - Clear (Pump to Tank) (1/4 O.D. X 60 Lg.)...cccueiieiiiiieiiieeiieeiee e 1
Tubing - Chemical PUMP (3/8 O.D.).....uuiiieiiiieeee ettt 1
Tube - Red (Pump to Tank) (1/4 O.D. x 60 Lg.).....

Tube - Blue (Pump to Tank) (1/4 O.D. X 80 Lg.)..ccccueeeieaiiiiiee et 1
LI =)V ] TP PP TPPP PPN 1
(0= o] LI I [0 (o g N1 PRSP RPPPPPR 1
SWitCh = ROCKET (Fill/DIain)........eeiieieiieiit ettt e e 1
Switch - Rocker (POWET ON/OF).....coouiiiiiiiiii i 1
PUMP = ChEMICAL ...ttt ettt e e e e 3
Mach. Screw 6-32 x 1/2 Slotted Bndg. Hd. (SST) (4 per pump)......ccccueeeruieeiniiieniieeeiieee e 4
Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Slotted Flat Hd. (SST) (2 per pUMP).......cccueeiriiiiienieeiiee e 2

Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/8 Flat Hd. (2 per PUMP)........coiuiiiiiiiiiiieeeie e 2
Motor - Peristalic PUmp (12 RPM).....coouiiiiiiiiie et 1
Label - RINSE AIG. ... ..ottt 1
Motor - Peristalic PUMP (35 RPIM)......cooiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e 1
Label - Sanitizer.

Cap Screw 5/16-18 X 5/8 HeX HA. (SST)...uiiiiiieiiieiiie ettt 4
Lockwasher 5/16 HElICAl (SST).....coiuiiiiiiiiie ittt e e e e
Nut 5/16-18 Hex (SST).....cccccveeene.

Motor - Peristalic Pump (35 RPM)..

Switch - Rocker.........ccccvvviiieennns

Label = DEIEIGENT. ...ttt e
Tube - Clear (1/4 O.D. X B0)......ciuiiiiieee ettt ettt 1
COVEr - PeriStalic PUMPS. ... .ottt e st e e ettt e e et e e e nte e e e neeeennnnsnnnnnnees 1
GUIAE = PUMP GOV ...ttt ettt e ettt e e et e e ambe e e e nte e e e neeeeanneeeensnnsensnnnnen 2
Tube - Clear (Drain Off Tube Behind Control BOX)........ccuuiiiiiiiiiiie i 1
CaDIE T . 5
Connector - Strain Relief...........ooi 2
1/2 Gasket Assy

SUEEBZE TUDE. ...ttt e e e e et e e e e et e e e et e e e sabeeeeaabeeeeanseeessnnannnnan

F-43297 Rev. A (May 2015)



SD1 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

This part is not sold separately.
It comes with Pump & Motor
Assembly 00-947806 shown on the
WASH MOTOR AND PUMP figure.

21-22

______________________________

28 00-294695 Wrench - Spanner ’

’

PART NOT ILLUSTRATED ,

______________________________

1

1

1

1

1

1
\

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

F-43297 Rev. A (May 2015) -10 -



SD1 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60482
1 SD-008-17 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 3/8 Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B....ccuuiiiiiiiie e 2
2 SD-008-18 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/8 Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B....coueiiiiiieiieeeee e 2
3 WL-014-05 Lockwasher #8 External Shakeproof (SST)........uuii i 2
4 00-437102 Bracket - Relay MOUNTING......cooiiiiiiii et e e e e 1
5 00-087713-086-1  Contactor - SiNGIE POIE........cc..iiiiiiiiie et e e e e 1
6 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B.......cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 2
7 00-294677-00003  Clamp - WIr€ (3/4 1.D.)...ccuriieiieeeee et e e 4
8 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B.......cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 3
9 00-087711-00218  SWItCH = TIMIET..ecuei ettt ettt ettt e e e ene e see e e e e emeeeneeane e et eeeenneeeenees 1
10 00-436265 Timer - Cam (INCIS. EBM ).ttt se e et e e e neee e e e e e e e enes 1
11 SD-008-18 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/8 Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B......cccooiiiiiiiiiieee e 2
12 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B.......ccccooiiiiiiiiceee e 2
13 00-185178 BIraCKEL. ...ttt 1
14 SD-008-17 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 3/8 Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B
15 00-185177 Counter & Bracket Assy. (Incls. Items 13, 14, & Terminals)............ccoeriiiiiiiieiiiiiiiee s 1
16 00-294325-00009  Terminal BOAIA ASSY........eiiiiuiiieiiiii ettt ettt et e et e et et e e aaba e e e asbeeessibtnbnennnes 1
17 SD-008-17 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 3/8 Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B......cccooiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 2
18 00-918013 Plate = BASE..... e e 1
19 SC-018-62 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd..........ccooiiiiiiiie e 5
20 WL-007-12 Lockwasher #10 External Shakeproof.............oooiiiiiiiiiieiee e 5
21 00-294677-00003  Clamp = W€ (3/4 1.D.)...ecuee ettt ettt eene et e e neeee e e nneeeenees 2
22 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B.......ccccooiiiiiiiiieceeee i 2
23 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B.......ccccoiiiiiiiiceee e 1
24 00-473660 RECHTIET. ..ttt b ettt ettt e h ettt e ne e 1
25 SD-008-04 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 5/8 Phil. Rd. Hd., TYpe B.......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciee e 1
26 00-087714-007-2  Relay (3P.D.T.) (120 V.) (RINSE FEEUET)......cciiiuiiiiiiiiieteeieee e 1
27 00-941300 Bracket - Capacitor Mounting
28 00-294695 Wrench - Spanner (Use to Adjust HemM 10)........coiiiiiiiiiii e 1
-11- F-43297 Rev. A (May 2015)



SD1 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

13

T @ —

-~ 16
17
27-28-29
/
’ ~
30 F \
Pl 22 %\\0
E " N L\%\sg-4o-41 N \
.
e 37
42 % :::6
32-33-34-35/
DOOR ASSEMBLY

F-43297 Rev. A (May 2015)

12 -



SD1 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

DOOR ASSEMBLY
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60483
1 WS-017-01 L= ET g L= (S 1 TR 2
2 00-893014-00002  Spacer - DOOT LINK (LOWET)........iiiiiiiiieaiie ittt e e 2
3 WS-017-01 Washer (SST)
4 NS-036-19 StOP NUL 5/16-18 HEX (SST ).ttt ettt 2
5 00-893252 LinK - DOOr HANAIE...........oiiiiiii e 2
6 SC-041-12 Cap Screw 5/16-18 X 7/8 HeX Hd. (SST)...uiiiiiieiiii i 2
7 WS-017-01 WWASIEE (SST). ittt ettt 2
8 00-893014-00001  Spacer DOOT LINK (UPPEI).......utiieieititeiiiie ettt ettt ettt e ettt sab s e e e e 2
9 00-893051 Handle - Weldment............ooiiii e 1
10 WS-017-01 L T aT=T o (A 1 TP PP 2
11 NS-036-19 S0P NUL 5/16-18 HEX (SST).ueeiuieiuiiiieesiiesie ettt ettt et et e e s e e aneeeenneeenn 2
12 00-119055 BULION - BEAMNG. ...ttt e e 4
13 00-893011 Hanger - CounterbalanCe (SPriNG).......eeeeiiiiieeeiiiee e e e e et e e e s e e e s e e et e e e seeeeaeeaaaeens 1
14 00-893012 SpPring - EXIENSION (DOOT).......ciiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e 1
15 00-893013 HOOK = SPIING ..ttt ettt ettt ettt e e e e e 1
16 NS-015-11 Nut 5/16-18 Hex (SST)...
17 WS-017-01 L T A T=T (SIS 1 T USSP PSPPSR 2
18 NS-036-19 StOP NUL 5/16-18 HEX (SST ).ttt ettt 4
19 00-119055 BULEON = BATMNG. ...ttt e e e e 4
20 00-893224 SUPPOIE = HANAIE.......c. ittt e et e e e s e e e esa e e e sabeeesesseeesssnssannnnnes 2
21 SC-066-01 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 1/4 Phil. Truss Hd........coiiiiiiiiiei e 2
22 00-111941 =T | ] S USRS POPPPRR 1
23 NS-031-50 SEOP NUL B-32 HEX (SST)-ueeiueeiieiieii et stee sttt ettt et sne e st esaeete et e neeene e s e aneeeenneee s 2
24 00-893111 MAGNEL = IMOUNT. ...ttt ettt ettt e e e e e 1
25 00-918543 DOOT ASSY. (LH). et e e 1
26 00-748056 Bracket - MAgNEt.........oouiiiiie ettt 1
27 00-918320-00003  Switch - Reed (INtEHOCK). ......eeeiiiiiiieteeceee et 1
28 NS-031-50 SOP NUL B-32 HEX (SST). ittt ettt e e
29 FE-022-84 Connector - Strain Relief...
30 00-918542 DOOT ASSY. (RH). .ttt ettt et e et et e e b e e st ent e e e e eannes
31 00-119082 Insert - Tank Corner (LEft REAI)........io i 1
32 SC-041-15 Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 Hex Hd. (SST).....
33 SC-053-17 Mach. Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4 Truss Hd. (SST)...
34 WL-006-23 Lockwasher 5/16 Helical (SST)........ccccecuvennen.
35 NS-015-11 NUL 5/16-18 HEX (SST ). ueeieeniteieerie et e et ettt e s e e este e see e e sneenteene e teeneeanenaeeanneeeanns
36 00-119047 Spacer - Tank & ChambDET..........ooiiiii e
37 00-119083 Insert - Tank Corner (Right Rear)...
38 00-119081 Insert - Tank Corner (Front)............
39 SC-041-10 Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 5/8 Hex Hd. (SST)..
40 WL-006-23 Lockwasher 5/16 HElICAl (SST)...c..tiiiitieiiiieiiieie ettt
41 NS-015-11 NUL 571618 HEX (SST ).ttt ettt ettt aeaneeann
42 00-185057 Bracket - Door Lift
43 P572871 GUIE = DIOOT ...ttt ettt et a et b e bt ettt
44 00-949624 DOOT ASSY. (FIONL). ... ittt et he e bttt e et et en e e e e e e nnes 1
45 00-288946-00002  Foot - Adjustable (1-5/8) (SST)......uiiieirieieiieiieie ettt e 4

13- F-43297 Rev. A (May 2015)



SD1 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

> C
S 3
Eoag
n <35
SOCg
A...h.mﬁ
1
SegkE®
tpc
OaEN
MCLE
as 29
< o
En¥rs
ueno
oo
= (6]
el
c O
- £

o

S A
|||||| R L AT Y
\ ’ \ ”

TANKWALL

PL-60484

-14 -

WASH MOTOR AND PUMP

F-43297 Rev. A (May 2015)



SD1 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

WASH MOTOR AND PUMP

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60484
1 00-538412 (1 =T 1 o T o (o 1T SO O PSR O PRRUOORUPRPPRt 1
2 00-436273-00002  FIANGE = SUPPOIL.....cutieititeiie it ettt ettt e bt e beease e e beeahee e st e aabe e beeaabeesaeeaabeeanbeeabeanteeaaeeannnes 1
3 00-538412 (O =T o] T o (o TSSO TRRTSORTPPPPNt 1
4 00-328607 HOSE = PUMP OULIEL. ...ttt e et e e et e e et ae e e st e e e sreeeaeeaeeeens 1
5 00-328607-00002  HOSE = PUMP OULIEL.......eeiiiiie ettt s e e e ee e e e e e e e s e e e e neeeeesseesssnnnsnnnnnes 1
6 00-538412 ClaMIP = HOSE.....c ettt ettt ettt ettt e e 1
7 00-947806 Pump & Motor Assy. (115/230 V., 50/60 Hz., 1 Ph./3 Ph.) (Incls. Capacitor)..............cccccceeennnn 1
8 00-948126 CaDIE = IMOTOT ASSY.....oiiiiiiieiee ettt ettt ettt ettt e e 1
9 00-948420 Bracket - MOtOr MOUNL........oo ettt et ettt e e et e e e ene e e e eeeeeaeeaaaans 1
10 00-948384 HOSE - PUMP INIEL. ...ttt 1
11 00-538412 (@7 =Ty o o T o (o T T RSP UTSURRORPPNt 1

-15- F-43297 Rev. A (May 2015)



SD1 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

TANKWALL

INSIDE WASH AND RINSE PIPING

F-43297 Rev. A (May 2015) -16 -



SD1 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

SC-041-10
WL-6-23
00-436215
00-436210-00003
00-436210-00001
00-474252
SC-041-13
WS-017-01
NS-036-19
00-893793
00-436270-00002
00-067500-00010
00-436217

INSIDE WASH AND RINSE PIPING

NAME OF PART AMT.
Cap Screw 5/16-18 X 5/8 HeX Hd. (SST)....uiiiiiiiiieiie ettt 1
Lockwasher 5/16 MediUm SST.........oi ittt e e e e 1
TUDE ASSY. = RISEI....ciiiiiiiiiie ettt et e e e e e e e 1
Bearing ASSY. - Wash A, ...t e e 2
Wash Arm AsSSY. (INCIS. EM B).......eiiiiiiiii it 2
(7= T TR = 3T OSSO TSORRPPPPY
Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 1 Hex Hd. (SST)
Washer (SST)....ccceiiriiiiieiie e
Stop Nut 5/16-18 Hex (SST)....
Manifold - Lower Wash Arm.....
(== OSSP STSURSSPPPIN
(O U1 o OSSPSR TSURRPPPPINt 1
(07 =T o o T T PSP PPSTTSPRTPPPPIRE 1

17 - F-43297 Rev. A (May 2015)



SD1 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

6
1
=
=
\ -' ‘ 8-9-10-11

PL-60486 |

FILL PIPING

F-43297 Rev. A (May 2015) -18 -



SD1 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

FILL PIPING

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60486

1 00-069897-00001  Fitting = COMPIESSION. .....ueiiitiiiiiietie ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ea ettt et e e eae e e be e et e e eas s teeeeeeaaans

2 FP-015-16 Elbow - Pipe 1/2 x 90 Deg. (Brass)....

3 FP-040-62 PIPE 1/2 X 2-3/4 TBE ... ettt ettt ettt ettt

4 00-292909-00002  Vacuum BreaKer (1/2 IN.).......oo it e e 1

5 00-292910 Service Kit - Vacuum Breaker (Float & Seal Assy.)...

6 FP-040-62 PIPE 1/2 X 2-3/4 TBE ... oottt 1

7 FP-015-16 Elbow - Pipe 1/2 X 90 DEQ. (BraSS).......utruerrieiirtiaieeiieettete sttt ettt aeneeannne e 1

8 FE-022-84 ConNector - Strain REIES.......c..iiiiiiie e 2

9 FE-008-10 T/2 GASKEE ASSY ...ttt h bttt e e 2
10 FE-024-88 LOCK NUt 1/2 EICHIICAL ..o 2
11 00-893950-00001  CabIe.....eiiiiiiiiee e e et 1
12 FP-040-62 PIPE 1/2 X 2-3/4 TBE ... .o ettt ettt ettt et ene et e e e s e nene e e e nneeeenn 1
13 00-893100-00001  Solenoid Valve (1/2) (120 V.) (Incls. HeEMS 14 & 15)..cueiiiiiiiiieiiecee e 1
14 00-892132 COil - S0IEN0IA VAIVE (120 V. ).ttt 1
15 00-893101 Service Kit - 1/2 Solenoid VaIVe...........ccoiiiiiii e 1
16 FP-040-42 PP 1/2 X 1-1/8 TBE (BraSS)...cueeueeiteeiisieeie sttt sttt sttt ene e enneeane 1
17 FP-027-22 BUShING = PP 3/4 10 1/2 (BraSS)....uueeeeeateiiaeaeiiiee et ee ettt e e et e e e e e e e e aaeaaaans 1
18 00-186922 Strainer - Line (3/4 In.) (Brass) (Incls. ltems 19, 20, & 21)..
19 00-186923 Plug - Branch (3/4 LiN@ STraiN@r)......ccouuiii ittt e e e e e e e
20 00-186924 Gasket - BranCh PIUG..........ooiiiii ettt 1
21 00-186925 SCreen - LINE SHraiNer.......ooiiiiiiieeii e e 1
22 NS-015-01 NUL 17420 HEX (SST). ittt sttt e e aae 2
23 WL-006-17 Lockwasher 1/4 HElICal (SST)......uiiieiiiieiiie ittt e e 2
24 WS-017-06 L2 T g T=Y (1 1 T 2
25 00-474739 SUPPOIE = Fill PIDE.. ittt ettt 1
26 SC-041-05 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 5/8 HeX HA. (SST ). uuuiiiiiiiiiee ittt ettt e e 2
27 NS-015-01 INUL 17420 HEX (SST )ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e et e te e et enneeaeneee e 2
28 WL-006-17 LoCKWAShEr 1/4 HElICAl (SST ). .uueiieiiiieeiii ettt et e et e e e e e e eaaeaens 2
29 00-941202 Bracket - SOIEN0IA BOX.......couuiiiiiiiii it 1
30 SC-041-05 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 5/8 HeX Ha. (SST)....iiiiiiiiiiiiiiee et 2
31 WS-017-06 Washer (SST) .
32 NS-015-11 NUE 5/18-18 HEX (SST ).ttt ettt ettt e e ane
33 WL-006-23 Lockwasher 5/16 HElICAl (SST).....coouuiiiiiiiie ittt e e e e
34 00-893920 Deflector - Fill.......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiicieee
35 SC-041-13 Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 1 Hex Hd. (SST)
36 WS-017-06 WASHEE (SST)...iiiiee et

-19- F-43297 Rev. A (May 2015)



SD1 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

DRAIN

F-43297 Rev. A (May 2015) -20 -



SD1 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

DRAIN
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60487
1 00-294514-00009  Cable - Drain SOIENOIA. ........citiiiiiiiii ittt ettt 1
2 FE-022-84 ConNector - Strain REIIES.......c.iiiiiii e 2
3 FE-024-88 LOCK NUt 1/2 EIBCHICAL.....cueeueiiiiceeieeece et 2
4 00-893909 Spacer - Solenoid (Current CONSLIUCHION)..........uiiiiiiiiiiiiie it 1
5 00-893910 Plate - Solenoid Mounting (Current CONStrUCHION).........cccuiiiiiiiiiiieiiee e
6 WL-006-17 Lockwasher 1/4 HEliCal (SST)......uiiiiiiiie ittt e
7 NS-015-01 NUt 1/4-20 HEX (SST).eeieieeiieeeeiiee e
8 SD-008-18 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/8 Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B...
9 00-436312 Solenoid (Ledex, DC)......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeceee e
10 00-078752-00010  Clamp - RELAINING. ......coiiiiiii ettt ettt ettt e bt eat e e e e e e
11 WL-006-07 Lockwasher #10 HeliCal (SST)....c..iiiiiiiiiiieii ettt 1
12 NS-011-18 Nut 10-24 Hex (SST)
13 00-436305 COVET = SOIBNOI. ...t s
14 WS-023-24 WWASIIET ...ttt 1
15 PC-005-02 COtter PN /16 X 1/2 (SST ).ttt 1
16 SC-053-05 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/8 Slotted Truss Hd. (SST)......ciiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
17 00-936979 COVEr = Drain ROG......ciiiiiiiie e et
18 WL-006-07 Lockwasher #10 HelICAl (SST)......uiiuiiiieiiie ittt e e
19 NS-011-18 NUL 10724 HEX (SST)-ueetteuierieeieeieeeie et e sttt et e st e e sae et emeesaeeneeseeeneesneeseeneenteeneeanenaeeanneeeanns
20 00-436222 Pan - Strainer..........cccccevvveeeennnn.
21 SC-021-25 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/4 Rd. Hd....
22 NS-031-15 Stop Nut 10-24 Hex (SST)..............
23 00-893792 Pan - Drain (Current CONSIrUCHION).........couiiiiiiiei e
24 00-436281 =TI =T S U o o F U PUPTSPRRPRPPINE 1
25 00-436248 Stopper - Drain
26 00-436206 Gasket - Sump
27 00-893413 DIrAIN CRULE ASSY ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e e bt e ebe e e bt e enb e e smben e e e e e annes 1
28 NS-047-82 StOP NUL 1/4-20 HEX (SST).. ittt ettt 5
29 00-474220 TUDE = DIFIN... ettt ettt 1
30 NS-015-11 NUE 5/16-18 HEX (SST ).ttt et 2
31 WL-006-23 Lockwasher 5/16 HElICAl (SST).....couuiiiiiiiie ittt 2
32 00-947856 Bracket - Drain Lift.......ouoie ittt et e e st e et e et e e e e e e e e eaaeaens 1
33 00-436303 RO = Lt DI@IN.. ettt et e e ettt e s e en et e e e nene e e e enneeenn 1
34 00-436313 PN = ClBVIS. ..ottt a ettt a ettt e na e ann 1
35 00-947857 Stop - Drain Lift Weldment...........oooii e 1
36 00-074348 SPEEA NUL 10-24 ...ttt ettt eb ettt n 2
37 00-436304-00001  BOX = SOIENOI. .....ccutiiiiiiiiieiit ettt nb ettt 1

-1 - F-43297 Rev. A (May 2015)



SD1 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-60488 |

TRACK

F-43297 Rev. A (May 2015) -22-



SD1 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60488

1

(S SNV \V]

PART NO.

00-435036
00-185050
SC-053-02
NS-031-15
00-185053

TRACK
NAME OF PART AMT.
L= 1o NS4 o LT o | USSP 1
Yo LT = Tt I - Vo OSSOSO 1
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Slotted Truss Hd. (SST)......ciiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 4

Stop Nut 10-24 Hex (SST)

Guard - Door Splash

-23-

F-43297 Rev. A (May 2015)



SD1 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 43297 Rev. A MAY 2015 PRINTED IN U.S.A.




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles false
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Gray Gamma 2.2)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (None)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.6
  /CompressObjects /All
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket true
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize false
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments false
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo false
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo false
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo true
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts false
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Remove
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile (None)
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /7Segment
    /7Segment3D
    /ABIGAIL-Normal
    /ABRACADABRA-Normal
    /AcadEref
    /ACaslonPro-Bold
    /ACaslonPro-BoldItalic
    /ACaslonPro-Italic
    /ACaslonPro-Regular
    /ACaslonPro-Semibold
    /ACaslonPro-SemiboldItalic
    /ACTION-Normal
    /AdobeArabic-Bold
    /AdobeArabic-BoldItalic
    /AdobeArabic-Italic
    /AdobeArabic-Regular
    /AdobeDevanagari-Bold
    /AdobeDevanagari-BoldItalic
    /AdobeDevanagari-Italic
    /AdobeDevanagari-Regular
    /AdobeFangsongStd-Regular
    /AdobeFanHeitiStd-Bold
    /AdobeGothicStd-Bold
    /AdobeHebrew-Bold
    /AdobeHebrew-BoldItalic
    /AdobeHebrew-Italic
    /AdobeHebrew-Regular
    /AdobeHeitiStd-Regular
    /AdobeKaitiStd-Regular
    /AdobeMingStd-Light
    /AdobeMyungjoStd-Medium
    /AdobeNaskh-Medium
    /AdobeSongStd-Light
    /ADONIS-Normal
    /ADRIANA-Normal
    /ADRIAN-Normal
    /AGaramondPro-Bold
    /AGaramondPro-BoldItalic
    /AGaramondPro-Italic
    /AGaramondPro-Regular
    /AgencyFB-Bold
    /AgencyFB-Reg
    /Aharoni-Bold
    /AIGDT
    /AKEEM-Normal
    /Algerian
    /AmdtSymbols
    /AMGDT
    /AMGDT_IV25
    /AMGDT_IV50
    /Andalus
    /AngsanaNew
    /AngsanaNew-Bold
    /AngsanaNew-BoldItalic
    /AngsanaNew-Italic
    /AngsanaUPC
    /AngsanaUPC-Bold
    /AngsanaUPC-BoldItalic
    /AngsanaUPC-Italic
    /Aparajita
    /Aparajita-Bold
    /Aparajita-BoldItalic
    /Aparajita-Italic
    /ArabicTypesetting
    /Arial-Black
    /Arial-BoldItalicMT
    /Arial-BoldMT
    /Arial-ItalicMT
    /ArialMT
    /ArialNarrow
    /ArialNarrow-Bold
    /ArialNarrow-BoldItalic
    /ArialNarrow-Italic
    /ArialRoundedMTBold
    /ArialUnicodeMS
    /BAILY-Normal
    /BankGothicBT-Light
    /BankGothicBT-Medium
    /BaskOldFace
    /Batang
    /BatangChe
    /Bauhaus93
    /BellGothicStd-Black
    /BellGothicStd-Bold
    /BellMT
    /BellMTBold
    /BellMTItalic
    /BENJAMIN-Normal
    /BerlinSansFB-Bold
    /BerlinSansFBDemi-Bold
    /BerlinSansFB-Reg
    /BernardMT-Condensed
    /BETSY-Normal
    /BILLY-Normal
    /BirchStd
    /BlackadderITC-Regular
    /BlackoakStd
    /BLAIR-Normal
    /BodoniMT
    /BodoniMTBlack
    /BodoniMTBlack-Italic
    /BodoniMT-Bold
    /BodoniMT-BoldItalic
    /BodoniMTCondensed
    /BodoniMTCondensed-Bold
    /BodoniMTCondensed-BoldItalic
    /BodoniMTCondensed-Italic
    /BodoniMT-Italic
    /BodoniMTPosterCompressed
    /BONNIE-Normal
    /BookAntiqua
    /BookAntiqua-Bold
    /BookAntiqua-BoldItalic
    /BookAntiqua-Italic
    /BookmanOldStyle
    /BookmanOldStyle-Bold
    /BookmanOldStyle-BoldItalic
    /BookmanOldStyle-Italic
    /BookshelfSymbolSeven
    /BRADDON
    /BRADDONBold
    /BRADDONBoldItalic
    /BradleyHandITC
    /BRIA-Normal
    /BRINKLEY-Normal
    /BritannicBold
    /Broadway
    /BRODY
    /BRODYBold
    /BRODYBoldItalic
    /BRODYItalic
    /BRODY-Normal
    /BrowalliaNew
    /BrowalliaNew-Bold
    /BrowalliaNew-BoldItalic
    /BrowalliaNew-Italic
    /BrowalliaUPC
    /BrowalliaUPC-Bold
    /BrowalliaUPC-BoldItalic
    /BrowalliaUPC-Italic
    /BRUCE-Normal
    /BrushScriptMT
    /BrushScriptStd
    /BUMP-Normal
    /Calibri
    /Calibri-Bold
    /Calibri-BoldItalic
    /Calibri-Italic
    /Calibri-Light
    /Calibri-LightItalic
    /CalifornianFB-Bold
    /CalifornianFB-Italic
    /CalifornianFB-Reg
    /CalisMTBol
    /CalistoMT
    /CalistoMT-BoldItalic
    /CalistoMT-Italic
    /CALVIN-Normal
    /Cambria
    /Cambria-Bold
    /Cambria-BoldItalic
    /Cambria-Italic
    /CambriaMath
    /CAMPBELL
    /CAMPBELLBold
    /CAMPBELLBoldItalic
    /CAMPBELLItalic
    /CAMPBELL-Normal
    /Candara
    /Candara-Bold
    /Candara-BoldItalic
    /Candara-Italic
    /CASSANDRA-Normal
    /Castellar
    /CELESTE-Normal
    /Centaur
    /Century
    /CenturyGothic
    /CenturyGothic-Bold
    /CenturyGothic-BoldItalic
    /CenturyGothic-Italic
    /CenturySchoolbook
    /CenturySchoolbook-Bold
    /CenturySchoolbook-BoldItalic
    /CenturySchoolbook-Italic
    /CHANTAL-Normal
    /ChaparralPro-Bold
    /ChaparralPro-BoldIt
    /ChaparralPro-Italic
    /ChaparralPro-LightIt
    /ChaparralPro-Regular
    /CHARLEE-Normal
    /CharlemagneStd-Bold
    /Chiller-Regular
    /CHINAONE-Normal
    /CHONG-Normal
    /CityBlueprint
    /CITYSCAPE-Normal
    /CLARENCE-Normal
    /CLASSIC-Normal
    /CLEVER-Normal
    /CLOWNINGWAY-Normal
    /CODY-Normal
    /ColonnaMT
    /ComicSansMS
    /ComicSansMS-Bold
    /CommercialPiBT-Regular
    /CommercialScriptBT-Regular
    /Complex
    /Complex_IV25
    /Complex_IV50
    /Consolas
    /Consolas-Bold
    /Consolas-BoldItalic
    /Consolas-Italic
    /Constantia
    /Constantia-Bold
    /Constantia-BoldItalic
    /Constantia-Italic
    /CooperBlack
    /CooperBlackStd
    /CooperBlackStd-Italic
    /CopperplateGothic-Bold
    /CopperplateGothic-Light
    /Corbel
    /Corbel-Bold
    /Corbel-BoldItalic
    /Corbel-Italic
    /CordiaNew
    /CordiaNew-Bold
    /CordiaNew-BoldItalic
    /CordiaNew-Italic
    /CordiaUPC
    /CordiaUPC-Bold
    /CordiaUPC-BoldItalic
    /CordiaUPC-Italic
    /COUNTER-Normal
    /CountryBlueprint
    /CourierNewPS-BoldItalicMT
    /CourierNewPS-BoldMT
    /CourierNewPS-ItalicMT
    /CourierNewPSMT
    /CRASH-Normal
    /CurlzMT
    /DAKOTA-Normal
    /DANA-Normal
    /DANNY-Normal
    /DARNELL-Normal
    /DaunPenh
    /David
    /David-Bold
    /DAVID-Normal
    /DELANEY-Normal
    /DENISE-Normal
    /DESIGN-Normal
    /DESIREE-Normal
    /DESTINE-Normal
    /DEVON-Normal
    /DFKaiShu-SB-Estd-BF
    /DIANE-Normal
    /DilleniaUPC
    /DilleniaUPCBold
    /DilleniaUPCBoldItalic
    /DilleniaUPCItalic
    /DokChampa
    /Dotum
    /DotumChe
    /Dutch801BT-Bold
    /Dutch801BT-BoldItalic
    /Dutch801BT-ExtraBold
    /Dutch801BT-Italic
    /Dutch801BT-Roman
    /Ebrima
    /Ebrima-Bold
    /EccentricStd
    /EdwardianScriptITC
    /ELEGANCE-Normal
    /Elephant-Italic
    /Elephant-Regular
    /EngraversMT
    /ErasITC-Bold
    /ErasITC-Demi
    /ErasITC-Light
    /ErasITC-Medium
    /EstrangeloEdessa
    /EucrosiaUPC
    /EucrosiaUPCBold
    /EucrosiaUPCBoldItalic
    /EucrosiaUPCItalic
    /EuphemiaCAS
    /EuroRoman
    /EuroRomanOblique
    /FangSong
    /FELIX-Normal
    /FelixTitlingMT
    /FELIZ-Normal
    /FELTPOINT
    /FELTPOINTBold
    /FELTPOINTBoldItalic
    /FELTPOINTItalic
    /FELTPOINT-Normal
    /FIRSTHOME
    /FIRSTHOMEBold
    /FIRSTHOMEBoldItalic
    /FIRSTHOMEItalic
    /FLIPPANT-Normal
    /FLOWERCAPS-Normal
    /FONTFEVER-Normal
    /FootlightMTLight
    /ForteMT
    /FranklinGothic-Book
    /FranklinGothic-BookItalic
    /FranklinGothic-Demi
    /FranklinGothic-DemiCond
    /FranklinGothic-DemiItalic
    /FranklinGothic-Heavy
    /FranklinGothic-HeavyItalic
    /FranklinGothic-Medium
    /FranklinGothic-MediumCond
    /FranklinGothic-MediumItalic
    /FrankRuehl
    /FreesiaUPC
    /FreesiaUPCBold
    /FreesiaUPCBoldItalic
    /FreesiaUPCItalic
    /FreestyleScript-Regular
    /FrenchScriptMT
    /Gabriola
    /Garamond
    /Garamond-Bold
    /Garamond-Italic
    /GATLINGGUN-Normal
    /Gautami
    /Gautami-Bold
    /GDT
    /GDT_IV25
    /GDT_IV50
    /GENISO
    /GENUINE
    /GENUINEBold
    /GENUINEBoldItalic
    /GENUINEItalic
    /Georgia
    /Georgia-Bold
    /Georgia-BoldItalic
    /Georgia-Italic
    /GiddyupStd
    /Gigi-Regular
    /GillSansMT
    /GillSansMT-Bold
    /GillSansMT-BoldItalic
    /GillSansMT-Condensed
    /GillSansMT-ExtraCondensedBold
    /GillSansMT-Italic
    /GillSans-UltraBold
    /GillSans-UltraBoldCondensed
    /Gisha
    /Gisha-Bold
    /GloucesterMT-ExtraCondensed
    /GOSTCommon
    /GOSTCommonItalic
    /GothicE
    /GothicG
    /GothicI
    /GoudyOldStyleT-Bold
    /GoudyOldStyleT-Italic
    /GoudyOldStyleT-Regular
    /GoudyStout
    /GreekC
    /GreekC_IV25
    /GreekC_IV50
    /GreekS
    /GreekS_IV25
    /GreekS_IV50
    /GRIFFEN-Normal
    /Gulim
    /GulimChe
    /Gungsuh
    /GungsuhChe
    /Haettenschweiler
    /HANA
    /HANABold
    /HANABoldItalic
    /HANAItalic
    /HANA-Normal
    /HarlowSolid
    /Harrington
    /Helvetica
    /Helvetica-Bold
    /Helvetica-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Oblique
    /HERMAN-Normal
    /HIGHEMOTIONS-Normal
    /HighTowerText-Italic
    /HighTowerText-Reg
    /HoboStd
    /HUNTSON
    /HUNTSONBold
    /HUNTSONBoldItalic
    /HUNTSONItalic
    /HYSWLongFangSong
    /Impact
    /ImprintMT-Shadow
    /InformalRoman-Regular
    /IRIS
    /IRISBold
    /IRISBoldItalic
    /IRISItalic
    /IRIS-Normal
    /IrisUPC
    /IrisUPCBold
    /IrisUPCBoldItalic
    /IrisUPCItalic
    /IskoolaPota
    /IskoolaPota-Bold
    /ISOCP
    /ISOCP_IV25
    /ISOCP_IV50
    /ISOCP2
    /ISOCP2_IV25
    /ISOCP2_IV50
    /ISOCP3
    /ISOCP3_IV25
    /ISOCP3_IV50
    /ISOCPEUR
    /ISOCPEURItalic
    /ISOCT
    /ISOCT_IV25
    /ISOCT_IV50
    /ISOCT2
    /ISOCT2_IV25
    /ISOCT2_IV50
    /ISOCT3
    /ISOCT3_IV25
    /ISOCT3_IV50
    /ISOCTEUR
    /ISOCTEURItalic
    /Italic
    /Italic_IV25
    /Italic_IV50
    /ItalicC
    /ItalicT
    /JACKIE
    /JACKIEBold
    /JACKIEBoldItalic
    /JACKIEItalic
    /JACKIE-Normal
    /JAMES-Normal
    /JasmineUPC
    /JasmineUPCBold
    /JasmineUPCBoldItalic
    /JasmineUPCItalic
    /Jokerman-Regular
    /JOSIE-Normal
    /JuiceITC-Regular
    /JUNIOR-Normal
    /JUSTSTEW-Normal
    /KaiTi
    /Kalinga
    /Kalinga-Bold
    /Kartika
    /Kartika-Bold
    /KENDRIC
    /KENDRICBold
    /KENDRICBoldItalic
    /KENDRICItalic
    /KhmerUI
    /KhmerUI-Bold
    /KILLIAN-Normal
    /KINGSFONT-Normal
    /KodchiangUPC
    /KodchiangUPCBold
    /KodchiangUPCBoldItalic
    /KodchiangUPCItalic
    /Kokila
    /Kokila-Bold
    /Kokila-BoldItalic
    /Kokila-Italic
    /KozGoPr6N-Bold
    /KozGoPr6N-ExtraLight
    /KozGoPr6N-Heavy
    /KozGoPr6N-Light
    /KozGoPr6N-Medium
    /KozGoPr6N-Regular
    /KozGoPro-Bold
    /KozGoPro-ExtraLight
    /KozGoPro-Heavy
    /KozGoPro-Light
    /KozGoPro-Medium
    /KozGoPro-Regular
    /KozMinPr6N-Bold
    /KozMinPr6N-ExtraLight
    /KozMinPr6N-Heavy
    /KozMinPr6N-Light
    /KozMinPr6N-Medium
    /KozMinPr6N-Regular
    /KozMinPro-Bold
    /KozMinPro-ExtraLight
    /KozMinPro-Heavy
    /KozMinPro-Light
    /KozMinPro-Medium
    /KozMinPro-Regular
    /KristenITC-Regular
    /KunstlerScript
    /LaoUI
    /LaoUI-Bold
    /Latha
    /Latha-Bold
    /LatinWide
    /Leelawadee
    /Leelawadee-Bold
    /LetterGothicStd
    /LetterGothicStd-Bold
    /LetterGothicStd-BoldSlanted
    /LetterGothicStd-Slanted
    /LevenimMT
    /LevenimMT-Bold
    /LilyUPC
    /LilyUPCBold
    /LilyUPCBoldItalic
    /LilyUPCItalic
    /LINCOLN-Normal
    /LithosPro-Black
    /LithosPro-Regular
    /LIVINGWELL
    /LIVINGWELLBold
    /LIVINGWELLBoldItalic
    /LIVINGWELLItalic
    /LIVINGWELL-Normal
    /LucidaBright
    /LucidaBright-Demi
    /LucidaBright-DemiItalic
    /LucidaBright-Italic
    /LucidaCalligraphy-Italic
    /LucidaConsole
    /LucidaFax
    /LucidaFax-Demi
    /LucidaFax-DemiItalic
    /LucidaFax-Italic
    /LucidaHandwriting-Italic
    /LucidaSans
    /LucidaSans-Demi
    /LucidaSans-DemiItalic
    /LucidaSans-Italic
    /LucidaSans-Typewriter
    /LucidaSans-TypewriterBold
    /LucidaSans-TypewriterBoldOblique
    /LucidaSans-TypewriterOblique
    /LucidaSansUnicode
    /LUKE-Normal
    /LYNN
    /LYNNBold
    /LYNNBoldItalic
    /LYNNItalic
    /MACBETH-Normal
    /Magneto-Bold
    /MaiandraGD-Regular
    /MalgunGothic
    /MalgunGothicBold
    /MalgunGothicRegular
    /Mangal
    /Mangal-Bold
    /MARIO-Normal
    /MARKETPRO-Normal
    /Marlett
    /MaturaMTScriptCapitals
    /MAXELL-Normal
    /MAXIMO
    /MAXIMOBold
    /MAXIMOBoldItalic
    /MAXIMOItalic
    /MAXIMO-Normal
    /Meiryo
    /Meiryo-Bold
    /Meiryo-BoldItalic
    /Meiryo-Italic
    /MeiryoUI
    /MeiryoUI-Bold
    /MeiryoUI-BoldItalic
    /MeiryoUI-Italic
    /MELTEDTEXT-Normal
    /MesquiteStd
    /MICHAEL-Normal
    /MicrosoftHimalaya
    /MicrosoftJhengHeiBold
    /MicrosoftJhengHeiRegular
    /MicrosoftNewTaiLue
    /MicrosoftNewTaiLue-Bold
    /MicrosoftPhagsPa
    /MicrosoftPhagsPa-Bold
    /MicrosoftSansSerif
    /MicrosoftTaiLe
    /MicrosoftTaiLe-Bold
    /MicrosoftUighur
    /MicrosoftYaHei
    /MicrosoftYaHei-Bold
    /Microsoft-Yi-Baiti
    /MILES-Normal
    /MingLiU
    /MingLiU-ExtB
    /Ming-Lt-HKSCS-ExtB
    /Ming-Lt-HKSCS-UNI-H
    /MinionPro-Bold
    /MinionPro-BoldCn
    /MinionPro-BoldCnIt
    /MinionPro-BoldIt
    /MinionPro-It
    /MinionPro-Medium
    /MinionPro-MediumIt
    /MinionPro-Regular
    /MinionPro-Semibold
    /MinionPro-SemiboldIt
    /Miriam
    /MiriamFixed
    /Mistral
    /MODERNART-Normal
    /Modern-Regular
    /MOHAMMED-Normal
    /MongolianBaiti
    /Monospace821BT-Bold
    /Monospace821BT-BoldItalic
    /Monospace821BT-Italic
    /Monospace821BT-Roman
    /Monotxt
    /Monotxt_IV25
    /Monotxt_IV50
    /MonotypeCorsiva
    /MoolBoran
    /MS-Gothic
    /MS-Mincho
    /MSOutlook
    /MS-PGothic
    /MS-PMincho
    /MSReferenceSansSerif
    /MSReferenceSpecialty
    /MS-UIGothic
    /MVBoli
    /MyriadArabic-Bold
    /MyriadArabic-BoldIt
    /MyriadArabic-It
    /MyriadArabic-Regular
    /MyriadHebrew-Bold
    /MyriadHebrew-BoldIt
    /MyriadHebrew-It
    /MyriadHebrew-Regular
    /MyriadPro-Bold
    /MyriadPro-BoldCond
    /MyriadPro-BoldCondIt
    /MyriadPro-BoldIt
    /MyriadPro-Cond
    /MyriadPro-CondIt
    /MyriadPro-It
    /MyriadPro-Regular
    /MyriadPro-Semibold
    /MyriadPro-SemiboldIt
    /MyriadWebPro
    /MyriadWebPro-Bold
    /MyriadWebPro-Condensed
    /MyriadWebPro-CondensedItalic
    /MyriadWebPro-Italic
    /Narkisim
    /NiagaraEngraved-Reg
    /NiagaraSolid-Reg
    /NSimSun
    /NuevaStd-Bold
    /NuevaStd-BoldCond
    /NuevaStd-BoldCondItalic
    /NuevaStd-Cond
    /NuevaStd-CondItalic
    /NuevaStd-Italic
    /Nyala-Regular
    /OCRAExtended
    /OCRAStd
    /OldEnglishTextMT
    /OLIVEOIL
    /OLIVEOILBold
    /OLIVEOILBoldItalic
    /OLIVEOILItalic
    /OLIVEOIL-Normal
    /Onyx
    /OPENCLASSIC-Normal
    /OratorStd
    /OratorStd-Slanted
    /PAINTSTROKE-Normal
    /PalaceScriptMT
    /PalatinoLinotype-Bold
    /PalatinoLinotype-BoldItalic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Italic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Roman
    /PanRoman
    /Papyrus-Regular
    /Parchment-Regular
    /PEOPLESTYPE-Normal
    /Perpetua
    /Perpetua-Bold
    /Perpetua-BoldItalic
    /Perpetua-Italic
    /PerpetuaTitlingMT-Bold
    /PerpetuaTitlingMT-Light
    /PlantagenetCherokee
    /Playbill
    /PMingLiU
    /PMingLiU-ExtB
    /PoorRichard-Regular
    /PoplarStd
    /POSTBOY-Normal
    /PrestigeEliteStd-Bd
    /Pristina-Regular
    /Proxy1
    /Proxy2
    /Proxy3
    /Proxy4
    /Proxy5
    /Proxy6
    /Proxy7
    /Proxy8
    /Proxy9
    /PviewSYm
    /Raavi
    /RageItalic
    /Ravie
    /REALVIRTUE-Normal
    /RETURNTOEARTH-Normal
    /ROARINGFIRE-Normal
    /Rockwell
    /Rockwell-Bold
    /Rockwell-BoldItalic
    /Rockwell-Condensed
    /Rockwell-CondensedBold
    /Rockwell-ExtraBold
    /Rockwell-Italic
    /Rod
    /RomanC
    /RomanD
    /RomanS
    /RomanS_IV25
    /RomanS_IV50
    /RomanT
    /Romantic
    /RomanticBold
    /RomanticItalic
    /RosewoodStd-Regular
    /ROYALBASE-Normal
    /SABINA-Normal
    /SakkalMajalla
    /SakkalMajallaBold
    /SansSerif
    /SansSerifBold
    /SansSerifBoldOblique
    /SansSerifOblique
    /ScriptC
    /ScriptMTBold
    /ScriptS
    /ScriptS_IV25
    /ScriptS_IV50
    /SegoePrint
    /SegoePrint-Bold
    /SegoeScript
    /SegoeScript-Bold
    /SegoeUI
    /SegoeUI-Bold
    /SegoeUI-BoldItalic
    /SegoeUI-Italic
    /SegoeUI-Light
    /SegoeUI-SemiBold
    /SegoeUISymbol
    /ShonarBangla
    /ShonarBangla-Bold
    /ShowcardGothic-Reg
    /Shruti
    /Shruti-Bold
    /SimHei
    /Simplex
    /Simplex_IV25
    /Simplex_IV50
    /SimplifiedArabic
    /SimplifiedArabic-Bold
    /SimplifiedArabicFixed
    /SimSun
    /SimSun-ExtB
    /SMALLROSE-Normal
    /SnapITC-Regular
    /SNOWWRITE-Normal
    /Stencil
    /StencilStd
    /STERN-Normal
    /StylusBT
    /SUBLIME-Normal
    /SuperFrench
    /SWAstro
    /SWComp
    /SWGDT
    /SWGothe
    /SWGothg
    /SWGothi
    /SWGrekc
    /SWGreks
    /SWIsop1
    /SWIsop2
    /SWIsop3
    /SWIsot1
    /SWIsot2
    /SWIsot3
    /Swiss721BT-Black
    /Swiss721BT-BlackCondensed
    /Swiss721BT-BlackCondensedItalic
    /Swiss721BT-BlackExtended
    /Swiss721BT-BlackItalic
    /Swiss721BT-BlackOutline
    /Swiss721BT-Bold
    /Swiss721BT-BoldCondensed
    /Swiss721BT-BoldCondensedItalic
    /Swiss721BT-BoldCondensedOutline
    /Swiss721BT-BoldExtended
    /Swiss721BT-BoldItalic
    /Swiss721BT-BoldOutline
    /Swiss721BT-Italic
    /Swiss721BT-ItalicCondensed
    /Swiss721BT-Light
    /Swiss721BT-LightCondensed
    /Swiss721BT-LightCondensedItalic
    /Swiss721BT-LightExtended
    /Swiss721BT-LightItalic
    /Swiss721BT-Roman
    /Swiss721BT-RomanCondensed
    /Swiss721BT-RomanExtended
    /SWItal
    /SWItalc
    /SWItalt
    /SWLink
    /SWMap
    /SWMath
    /SWMeteo
    /SWMono
    /SWMusic
    /SWRomnc
    /SWRomnd
    /SWRomns
    /SWRomnt
    /SWScrpc
    /SWScrps
    /SWSimp
    /SWTxt
    /Syastro
    /Syastro_IV25
    /Syastro_IV50
    /Sylfaen
    /Symap
    /Symap_IV25
    /Symap_IV50
    /Symath
    /Symath_IV25
    /Symath_IV50
    /SymbolMT
    /Symeteo
    /Symeteo_IV25
    /Symeteo_IV50
    /Symusic
    /Symusic_IV25
    /Symusic_IV50
    /Tahoma
    /Tahoma-Bold
    /Technic
    /TechnicBold
    /TechnicLite
    /TektonPro-Bold
    /TektonPro-BoldCond
    /TektonPro-BoldExt
    /TektonPro-BoldObl
    /TempusSansITC
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
    /TRACY-Normal
    /TraditionalArabic
    /TraditionalArabic-Bold
    /TrajanPro-Bold
    /TrajanPro-Regular
    /Trebuchet-BoldItalic
    /TrebuchetMS
    /TrebuchetMS-Bold
    /TrebuchetMS-Italic
    /Tunga
    /Tunga-Bold
    /TwCenMT-Bold
    /TwCenMT-BoldItalic
    /TwCenMT-Condensed
    /TwCenMT-CondensedBold
    /TwCenMT-CondensedExtraBold
    /TwCenMT-Italic
    /TwCenMT-Regular
    /Txt
    /Txt_IV25
    /Txt_IV50
    /UniversalMath1BT-Regular
    /Utsaah
    /Utsaah-Bold
    /Utsaah-BoldItalic
    /Utsaah-Italic
    /Vani
    /Vani-Bold
    /Verdana
    /Verdana-Bold
    /Verdana-BoldItalic
    /Verdana-Italic
    /VERTICALSMUDGE-Normal
    /Vijaya
    /Vijaya-Bold
    /VinerHandITC
    /VinetaBT-Regular
    /Vivaldii
    /VladimirScript
    /VNI-Internet-Mail
    /Vrinda
    /Vrinda-Bold
    /Webdings
    /WHITEWATER-Normal
    /Wingdings2
    /Wingdings3
    /Wingdings-Regular
    /WIRED-Normal
    /WISHINGTYPE-Normal
    /WP-ArabicScriptSihafa
    /WP-ArabicSihafa
    /WP-CyrillicA
    /WP-CyrillicB
    /WP-GreekCentury
    /WP-GreekCourier
    /WP-GreekHelve
    /WP-HebrewDavid
    /WP-MultinationalAHelve
    /WP-MultinationalARoman
    /WP-MultinationalBCourier
    /WP-MultinationalBHelve
    /WP-MultinationalBRoman
    /WP-MultinationalCourier
    /ZWAdobeF
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 150
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 150
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 2400
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.00000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.000000
  /Description <<
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f300130d330b830cd30b9658766f8306e8868793a304a3088307353705237306b90693057305f00200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /FRA <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Conforms to "SheetSpotHiRes" of the 2005 Ghent PDF Workgroup specifications)
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2540 2540]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


